FORM PTÚ-1595 RE 07-0	7-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
	Patent and Trademark ($0 \cdot 12 \cdot 00$
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	397455 uched original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying pany(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James E. Buchman	Name: Reynolds Consumer Products, I
	Internal Address: Corporate Secretary '
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types X2 No	Office Office
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X2 Assignment Generation Merger	Street Address: 6601 West Broad Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Richmond</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP:23230
Execution Date:May 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes I No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	he execution date of the application ic. Way 25, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A raion Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09591960
Additional numbers atta	 ched?□Yes XXNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Reynolds Metals Company</u>	
	- 10, 00
Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Law/Patents E-2-5	Enclosed
	K Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6601 West Broad Street	
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1150
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
City: <u>Richmond</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>23230</u> DO NOT USE	
5/2000 DNGUYEN 00000341 181150 09591960	
C:581 40.00 CH	
). Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document.	June 12, 2000
Alan M. Biddison	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
	PATENI
	REEL: 010890 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James E. Buchman, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in RESEALABLE PACKAGE HAVING A SLIDER DEVICE AND VOID ARRANGEMENT (Docket No. 08450) and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Reynolds Consumer Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 6601 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to Assignor by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Unites States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY acknowledges that at the time of the invention he was under an obligation to assign to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

day of IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 May ,2000.

Assignor

James E. Buchman

(SEAL)

WISCONSIN STATE OF)) ss COUNTY OF **OUTAGAMIE**)

Before me personally appeared JAMES E. BUCHMAN to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

(NOTARY SEAL)

My commission expires: 7-29-2001